

H

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1028/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in LPA No.68/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

MOHD. RAMZAN GABROO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J & K STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 19.10.2013. In view of the request made by
learned counsel for respondents, call the matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar