

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1028/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in LPA No.68/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

MOHD. RAMZAN GABROO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J & K STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv. for
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. M.C. Dhingra, learned counsel for
the petitioner.

As a matter of fact, having regard to the
seriousness of the allegations against the petitioner
which were duly proved in the departmental inquiry and
upheld by the High Court, there was no justification
for modification of the order of dismissal. High Court
SLP(C)No.1028/2013

showed undue sympathy to the petitioner.

Be that as it may, we are satisfied that
impugned order does not call for any interference.

Special leave petition is dismissed.